502703822 03/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2750428

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА				
		Name	Name Execution Date		
LOREN R. GRABER				03/21/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	NEW FRONTIERS LANDSCAPE AND GARDEN CENTER, INC.				
Street Address:	60500 BREMEN HIGHWAY				
City:	MISHAWAKA				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46544				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		7306402			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(260	424-8316			
Phone: 260-425-46		425-4660	60		
Email:	gcooper@btlaw.com				
Correspondence will be		ail when the email attempt is uns	successful.		
Correspondent Name: GREGORY S. COOPER					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48596/82667

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY S. COOPER

Signature: /Gregory S. Cooper/

Date: 03/03/2014

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

600 ONE SUMMIT SQUARE FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

source=Assignment332014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032338 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below Assignee, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to New Frontiers Landscape and Garden Center, Inc., a corporation of Indiana, having its principal office at 60500 Bremen Highway, Mishawaka, Indiana, 46544, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest in and to the inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described in the United States Letters Patent Number 7,306,402, entitled: Landscaping Channel Liner Apparatus the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said New Frontiers Landscape and Garden Center, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

	Digger Specialties, Inc.
	Signature Jon Jones
	Loren R. Graber, President
	Date: $\frac{3/21/17}{}$
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF <u>learhell</u>)	
and State atoresato, appeared Loren R. Gra	12, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County ber, to me personally known to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and	instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said
	That Whi
	Notary Public Timethy A Stickler Printed Name
My commission expires: Mass 5, 2011	

PATENT REEL: 032338 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 03/03/2014

FWD\$01 GZC 266389v1